Supervisor Gregory Horr called the special meeting of the North Dansville Town Board to order at 5:30 PM. The purpose of this meeting is to hear public comments on the Livingston County All-Hazzard Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan. Rollcall was taken, and found Supervisor Horr, Councilperson Luce, Infantino, and Colella present. Absent Councilperson Bacon. There were no guests in attendance.

Pledge to the Flag followed, led by Supervisor Horr.

Reading of the public hearing by Deputy Clerk Howe.

Discussion of the proposed resolution No: 7-02-2022. Supervisor Horr passed out our portion of the plan, noting that three towns have not participated in this plan. The full plan can be found on the Livingston County web site: https://www.livingstoncountynyhmp.com/

RESOLUTION: LIVINGSTON COUNTY ALL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN No. 07-02-2022

Motion by: Councilperson Luce Second By: Councilperson Colella

WHEREAS, the Town of North Dansville has gathered information and participated in the Livingston County All-Hazard Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation plan; and

WHEREAS, the Livingston County All-Hazard Multi-Jurisdictional Mitigation Plan has been prepared in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000; and

WHEREAS, the Town of North Dansville is a local unit of government that has afforded the citizens an opportunity to comment and provide input in the Plan and the actions in the Plan; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by North Dansville Town Board that the Town of North Dansville adopts this jurisdiction's Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan and resolves to execute the actions in the Plan.

ADOPTED this 26th day of July 2022, at the meeting of the North Dansville Town Board.

Roll Call Vote: A YES: Councilperson Luce, Infantino, Colella, and Supervisor Horr.

NOES: NONE. MOTION CARRIED 4-0

A motion by Councilperson Luce and a second by Colella to adjourn the public meeting. All in favor. MOTION CARRIED.

Meeting adjourned 5:55pm.

Respectfully Submitted

Jennifer Howe Deputy Clerk